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ANSWERED ON:23.04.2010
TRANSFER OF LANDS IN KARNATAKA
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Karnataka has requested to the Union Government to transfer its surplus land to Chamarajendra
Academy of Visual Arts (CAVA) in the State; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the reaction of the Union Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY) 

(a) : Yes, Madam. 

(b) : A request was received from Government of Karnataka for transfer of 5 acres of land of Government of India Text Book Press,
Mysore to Chamarajendra Academy of Visual Arts 

(CAVA), a Fine Arts College, under the Department of Kannada and Culture, Government of Karnataka. 

(c) : A decision has been taken to allow the transfer of 5 acres of land of Government of India Text Book Press, Mysore to CAVA. The
decision has also been intimated to the State Government of Karnataka. 
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